For purposes of determining an Administrator’s daily compensation rate, the annual 

compensation being paid shall be divided by two hundred and sixty (260) for two 

hundred and sixty-day administrators, based on two hundred and twenty (220) for 

two hundred and twenty-day administrator, and one hundred eighty six-day  for 

(186-day) administrator. 

E. The salary increases (up to 5%) shall be awarded based on the following criteria: 

a. A rating of proficient shall result in a three (3%) salary increase 

b. A rating of distinguished in any final category shall result in an additional

[...]

To this end, the School District will pay the 

yearly membership fee for professional organizations of the administrator’s choice 

subject to approval of the Administrator's immediate supervisor and the Superintendent. 

The District will only reimburse memberships to a maximum of One Thousand Five 

Hundred dollars ($1,500) per exempt administrator per school year. 

6. INSURANCE AND SELF-INSURANCE BENEFITS. 

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, all insurance and self-insured benefits 

or coverages are subject to the terms, conditions, limitation and exclusions of the